## NOTICE OF BOARD OF REVIEW Raisin Charter Township

## The 2024 Board of Review dates for public appeals will be:

Monday, March 11th from 9 am - 12 pm, and 1:30 - 4:30 pm; Tuesday, March 12th, 1 - 4 pm, and 6 - 9 pm, and Wednesday, March 13th, 1 - 4 pm.

An organizational meeting for the Board of Review will be held on Tuesday, March 5th, at 2 pm. No appeals will be taken at this meeting.

The properties in Raisin Charter Township will be subject to the following 2024 **Tentative State Equalization ratios and estimated multipliers** as provided by the Lenawee County Equalization Department that are necessary to compute individual State equalized valuation of real property and of personal property:

Agricultural:Multiplier 1.021Ratio 48.95Commercial:Multiplier 1.038Ratio 48.18Industrial:Multiplier 1.025Ratio 48.76Residential:Multiplier 1.124Ratio 44.50Personal Property:Multiplier 1.00Ratio 50.00

Appointments for appeals are highly recommended and can be made by calling **Lenawee County Equalization at 517–264–4568**. Appeals are also accepted by first class mail received by March 9th, 2024. Your letter should be addressed to: Lenawee County Equalization, Attn: Raisin Charter Township MBR, 301 N. Main St., Adrian, MI. 49221.

Tom Hawkins Supervisor, Raisin Charter Township (517) 423-3162